## AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL October 5, 2004, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

PUBLIC COMMENTS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS Boy

Bowling Green/Warren County Emergency Management to present its accomplishments/achievements completed during the past year and plans for the coming year.

## ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Approval of Minutes

Regular Meeting on September 21, 2004

2. Municipal Order No. 2004 - 244

Municipal Order approving Schedule of Fair Market Value for property to be acquired in the Historic Downtown Bowling Green redevelopment area and authorizing the acquisition of the property at the established value (Filed 09/16/2004, 3:45 p.m.)

3. Municipal Order No. 2004 – 245

Municipal Order approving the appointments of Lawrence Finley, Elinor Markle, Mark May, Peggy McKillip and Earnest R. Smith to the Bowling Green Community Tree Advisory Board, and authorizing waiver of residency requirement (Filed 09/22/2004, 10:30 a.m.)

4. Resolution No. 2004 – 2

Resolution expressing support of the phrase "under God" in the Pledge of Allegiance and encouraging the United States Senate to pass H.R. 2028 (Filed 09/29/2004, 7:30 a.m.)

5. Municipal Order No. 2004 – 246 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2005-04 for copiers from Better Quality Business Systems, Inc. of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$176,132 (Filed 09/29/2004, 10:00 a.m.)

6. Municipal Order No. 2004 – 247 Municipal Order approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute an Employee Withholdings Credit Agreement with Bowling Green Metalforming L.L.C. (Filed 09/29/2004, 2:30 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING October 19, 2004

**ADJOURNMENT**